
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Admission Committee for Professional 
Postgraduate Medical Educational Courses 

(ACPPGMEC) 
Government of Gujarat 

Office: GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ONLINE PIN PURCHASE, 
REGISTRATION, CHOICE FILLING, ALLOTMENT & REPORTING 
FOR VACANT SEATS (AFTER EXHAUSTION OF MERIT LIST) OF 

MD/MS (AYURVEDA) AND MD (HOMOEOPATHY 
Schedule for online Registration, Choice filling, Allotment and 
reporting for admission on vacant seats (after Exhaustion of Merit 
List) of MD/MS (Ayurveda) and MD (Homoeopathy) Post 
Graduate Courses in Government and Self-Financed Colleges of 
Gujarat State for the academic year 2023-24, as follows:  
No. 

 

Details 

 

Date and time 

From To 

1 

Online PIN purchase from 

website of the Admission 

Committee 

14/12/2023 

07:00 am 

14/12/2023 

03:00 pm  

2 
For Online Registration & 

Document Upload 

14/12/2023 

07:00 am 

14/12/2023 

05:00 pm  

3 

After Online Registration & Documents upload, no need to 
do Documents Verification and Submission of photocopies 
of Documents at Help Center. Merit number will be given 
only on the basis of Online Registration.  

4 Choice Filling 
15/12/2023 

07:00 am 

15/12/2023 

05:00 pm  

5 Display of Seat Allotment 
15/12/2023 

09:00 pm  

6 

Online Payment OR 
*Payment of Fees at 

designated branch Axis 
Bank 

15/12/2023 

11:00 pm 

16/12/2023 

01:00 pm  

7 Reporting at Help Center 
16/12/2023 

10:00 am 

16/12/2023 

03:00 pm  
Note: 1. Candidates, who are eligible as per AIA-PGET-2023 
criteria as well as AYUSH Ministry, New Delhi, and have passed 
BAMS/BHMS From the universities of any state of India are 
eligible. 
2. Candidates, who are included in Merit list are not eligible for 
this round. 
3. For Online Registration, PIN can be purchased online (website: 
www.medadmgujarat.org) on payment of Non-refundable Rs. 
2000/- (Rs. two thousand only). After online Registration, 
candidate has to upload required documents. No need to do 
Documents Verification and Submission of photocopies of 
Documents at Help Center. 

CHAIRMAN 


