Admission Committee for Professional Postgraduate Medical Educational Courses (ACPPGMEC)

Government of Gujarat

Office: GMERS Medical College, Gandhinagar

ADVERTISEMENT FOR ONLINE PIN PURCHASE, REGISTRATION, CHOICE FILLING, ALLOTMENT & REPORTING FOR VACANT SEATS (AFTER EXHAUSTION OF MERIT LIST) OF MD/MS (AYURVEDA) AND MD (HOMOEOPATHY

Schedule for online Registration, Choice filling, Allotment and reporting for admission on vacant seats (after Exhaustion of Merit List) of MD/MS (Ayurveda) and MD (Homoeopathy) Post Graduate Courses in Government and Self-Financed Colleges of Gujarat State for the academic year 2023-24, as follows:

No.	Details	Date and time	
		From	То
1	Online PIN purchase from website of the Admission Committee	14/12/2023 07:00 am	14/12/2023 03:00 pm
2	For Online Registration & Document Upload	14/12/2023 07:00 am	14/12/2023 05:00 pm
3	After Online Registration & Documents upload, no need to do Documents Verification and Submission of photocopies of Documents at Help Center. Merit number will be given only on the basis of Online Registration.		
4	Choice Filling	15/12/2023 07:00 am	15/12/2023 05:00 pm
5	Display of Seat Allotment	15/12/2023 09:00 pm	
6	Online Payment OR *Payment of Fees at designated branch Axis Bank	15/12/2023 11:00 pm	16/12/2023 01:00 pm
7	Reporting at Help Center	16/12/2023 10:00 am	16/12/2023 03:00 pm

Note: 1. Candidates, who are eligible as per AIA-PGET-2023 criteria as well as AYUSH Ministry, New Delhi, and have passed BAMS/BHMS From the universities of any state of India are eligible.

- $2. \ \mbox{Candidates,}$ who are included in Merit list are not eligible for this round.
- 3. For Online Registration, PIN can be purchased **online** (website: **www.medadmgujarat.org**) on payment of Non-refundable Rs. 2000/- (Rs. two thousand only). After online Registration, candidate has to upload required documents. No need to do Documents Verification and Submission of photocopies of Documents at Help Center.

CHAIRMAN